Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name

1 John Hunt

2 Ray Miller

3 Cole Zajicek

4 Robert Zajicek

5 Donald Nelson

6 Timothy Michalsky

7 Donald Nelson

8 Mark Dempsey

9 Tanner Fitzsimmons
10 Cameron Paschall
11 Richard Morris

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance  Points
Leonard TX Shameless 332.65 28
Whitewright TX Another Bad Decision 319.17 0
Columbus TX Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket 317 26
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket 316.35 25
Cat Spring TX  Whip It 303.12 24
La Grange TX Thumper 302.56 23
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 302.03 22
Tolar TX Sticker Shock 293.63 0
Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 292.61 21
McAdoo TX High Cotton 288.1 20

Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS 287.86 19



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name
1 Skyler Leeper
2 Bryan Banghart
3 Skyler Leeper
4 Preston Collins
5 Jeremy Bales
6 Jason Wayman
7 Emily Shafer
8 Jesse Knight
9 Evan Breheim
10 Jimmy Deverman
11 Carter Lee
12 Scott Barcus

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
California MO  Legal Limits

Wahoo NE Powertrip
California MO  Gambler
odessa TX Optimus Prime

Meridian TX All Hopped Up
Novinger MO  Megatron
Cleburne TX Borrowed Time
Lebo KS Hillbilly Bone Unleashed
Sedalia MO No Limits
Glen Elder KS Chain Smoker

The Farm Truck
Hopkins MO Beyond All Limits

Distance

333.48
328.91
328.57
328.55
327.25
326.81
325.56
322.15
320.86
316.84
314.16
306.98

Points

28
0
0

26

25

24

23
0

22

21

20
0



Modified

Driver Name
1 Donald Nelson
2 Cameron Neaves
3 Dave Richardson
4 Kasen Petsch
5 Brandon Gilleland
6 Dustin Corliss
7 Craig Ulmer
8 Doug Voth
9 Lloyd Newton
10 Vern Huser

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State
Cat Spring TX
McAdoo TX
Leitchfield KY
Milford NE
Uvalde TX
Cat Spring TX
Larchwood IA
Lindsay TX
Antlers OK
Ankeny 1A

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance
Bull Buster 332.13
Cotton Candy 320.9
Tag Team 313.85
Thermal Thunder Twin T-55 Lycoming Tu 291.55
Oso Negro 289.37
Twisted Whip 281.65
Sweet Pain 3 - Chevy's 251.62
Griffon Growl 242.61
Hyper Ventilated 141.39
Say Goodbye 237.99 DQ

Points

28
26

0
25

0
24
23
22
21
20



Pull Location
Pull Date

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance  Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name
1 Keith Hammons
2 Philip Kreisler
3 Roper Brown
4 Roy Tyus
5 Paul Tyus

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Green City MO Bi Polar
Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy 1998 Chevy S10

Grove ok Haulin Grass
Hammer Time
Paluxy TX Old School

Distance

329.7
319.99
316.62
305.14

238.7

Points
0

o O O o



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name
1 Cody Yarick
2 Lacey Weger
3 Chuck Holzworth
4 Gregg Jager
5 Kaden Weger
6 Rodney Davison
7 Kyle Carstens
8 Taylor Van Beek

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Rich Hill MO Gone JD 4520

Colbert OK Must Be Nice

Sherman IL Fly U Fool

Hazard NE Wampuscat

Colbert OK Kids Inheritance

Cosby MO Red Iron 1066 International
Parker KS Lotta Green 1996 Chev 3500
Rock Valley IA Extreme Pleasure IH 1066

Distance

359.28
353.05
348.32
347.13
343.69
339.95
336.89
332.91

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20



Super Stock Diesel Truck

Driver Name
1 Zander Lee
2 Preston Collins
3 Cody Lee

Lufkin, TX
Friday, October 17, 2025

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Houston TX Kong

odessa TX Optimus Prime

Houston TX One Nation

Distance
305.12
300.84

304.6

Points
0
0
0



